
Mailing List of Potential Inspectors 

for the Diocese of Leicester 

 
In order to help the members of the PCC understand the historic building of which they are the 
guardians and to look after it to the best effect, it will be necessary toto appoint a suitably experienced 
and qualified professional to undertake the Inspection. The DAC has prepared a Guidance Note to 
assist PCCs in the process of appointing their inspector. This is entitled GUIDANCE NOTE ON THE 
APPOINTMENT PROCESS FOR QUINQUENNIAL INSPECTORS and can be found on the diocesan 
website on the Quinquennial Inspections page (https://leicester.anglican.org/quinquennial-inspections/) 
will provide the PCC with guidance on how to go about this and also the advice from the CBC about 
the sort experience, background and accreditations that make for an appropriate Inspector 
appointment for each church depending upon its listing grade. 
 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Carl Andrews Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Soul Architects Limited, 13 Sparken Hill, Worksop, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, 
S80 1AX 

Work 
Phone 

01909 500710 

Mobile 07787 978600 
Email carl.andrews@soularchitects.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mrs  Kerry Banner Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Allan Joyce Architects, 16 – 20 Bath Street, Nottingham, , NG1 1DF 
Work 
Phone 

0115 841 8418 

Mobile  
Email kerry.banner@ajaltd.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Simon Bird Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
Working towards Conservation Accreditation 

Address Flying Buttress Architecture Ltd, The Laurels, 216 Leicester Road, Mountsorrel, 
Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE12 7DE 

Work 
Phone 

07814 293451 

Mobile 07814 293451 
Email design@flyingbuttressarchitecture.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Richard Brook Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address James Boon Architects, Cromford Creative, Cromford Mills, Mill Lane, Cromford, 
Derbyshire, DE4 3RQ 

Work 
Phone 

 

Mobile 07791 722913 
Email Richard@jamesboonarchitects.co.uk 

 
  



 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Paul Brown Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Fisher German LLP, The Estates Office, Norman Court, Ashby De La Zouch, 
Leicestershire, LE65 2UZ 

Work 
Phone 

01530 567461 

Mobile  
Email Paul.Brown@fishergerman.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Dr John Eaton Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
Unlisted / Locally Listed 

Address John Eaton Architect, Old Walls, 2 Bluecoat Lane, Lyddington, Rutland, LE15 9LZ 
Work 
Phone 

01572 821709 

Mobile 07909 514422 
Email johnrichardeaton@outlook.com 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Mark Goodwill-
Hodgson 

Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Mark Goodwill-Hodgson Ltd, 1 Highfield Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham, 
Nottinghamshire, NG2 6DR 

Work 
Phone 

 

Mobile 07970 692887 
Email markgoodwillhodgson@gmail.com 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Allan Joyce Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Allan Joyce Architects Ltd, 16 - 20 Bath Street, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG1 
1DF 

Work 
Phone 

0115 841 8418 

Mobile  
Email allan.joyce@ajaltd.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Adrian Male Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
Working towards Conservation Accreditation 

Address Adrian Male Associates, Midtrees, The Green, Hambridge, Langport, Somerset, 
TA10 0AT 

Work 
Phone 

01460 281881 

Mobile 07515 797910 
Email office@ama-surveyors.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Bryan Martin Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Bryan Martin, Architect, 36 Banbury Lane, Byfield, Northamptonshire, NN11 6UX 
Work 
Phone 

01327 264358 

Mobile  
Email bryan@bryanmartin.co.uk 

 
  



 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Steven Matthews Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Brown Matthews Architects Ltd, Oak Tree Design Studio, Wolverton Road, 
Snitterfield, Stratford-upon-Avon, Warwickshire, CV37 0HB 

Work 
Phone 

01789 730346 

Mobile 07974 916579 
Email steven@brownmatthews.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr J N Jamie Mayers Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
Working towards Conservation Accreditation 

Address  
Work 
Phone 

 

Mobile  
Email jnmayers@googlemail.com 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Ms Eleanor McEvedy Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address E B McEvedy Historic Building Consultants, The Old Rectory, 8 Water Lane, 
Stathern, Leicestershire, LE14 4HX 

Work 
Phone 

07563 948436 

Mobile 07563 948436 
Email eleanor.mcevedy@gmail.com 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr John Middleton Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Nick Joyce Architects Ltd, 5 Barbourne Road, Worcester, WR1 1RS 
Work 
Phone 

01905 726307 

Mobile  
Email john@nickjoycearchitects.co.uk 

 
 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Stephen Oliver Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Oliver Architecture Ltd, The Coffin Works, 13-15 Fleet Street, Jewellery Quarter, 
Birmingham, , B3 1JP 

Work 
Phone 

0121 773 5002 

Mobile 07979 191011 
Email conservation@oliver-architecture.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mrs Gill Pedler Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
Unlisted & Locally Listed Churches 

Address Larkspur Architects, 56 Burnmill Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, LE16 
7JF 

Work 
Phone 

07815 086161 

Mobile 07815 086161 
Email gill@larkspurarchitects.co.uk 

 
  



 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Dr David Pendery Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Pendery Architecture & Heritage Ltd, 23 Orchard Road, Hook Norton, Banbury, 
Oxfordshire, OX15 5LX 

Work 
Phone 

 

Mobile 07482 557577 
Email d.pendery@btinternet.com 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mrs N L Nichola 
Robinson 

Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Smith and Roper Architects and Surveyors, 65-67 Church Street, Sutton-in-
Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, NG17 1FE 

Work 
Phone 

01623 706222 

Mobile 07920 345612 
Email nrobinson@smithandroper.com 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Peter Rogan Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Peter Rogan Conservation Architect, 64 County Road, Gedling, Nottingham, NG4 
4JL 

Work 
Phone 

0115 987 2521 

Mobile 07985 363104 
Email peter.rogan@btinternet.com 

 
 

Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Andrew Salter Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Clews Architects, Acanthus House, 57 Hightown Road, Banbury, Oxfordshire, 
OX16 9BE 

Work 
Phone 

01295 702600 

Mobile 07980 750345 
Email andrew@clewsarchitects.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Henry Sanders Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Hestia Architects Ltd, 12 Poplar Road, Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX2 9LB 
Work 
Phone 

01865 241528 

Mobile 07981 288712 
Email henry@hestiaarchitects.co.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr J Jonathan 
Saunders 

Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Caroe & Partners, 71C St Thomas Street, Wells, Somerset, BA5 2UY 
Work 
Phone 

01749 677561 

Mobile  
Email jonathan.saunders@caroe.co.uk 

 



Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr Peter Slinger Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
Grade II churches 

Address Slinger Architects, 140 Fletton Avenue, Old Fletton, Peterborough, 
Cambridgeshire, PE2 8DA 

Work 
Phone 

01733 564459 

Mobile  
Email peter@slingerarchitects.uk 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Mr M D Mark Stewart Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address Mark Stewart Church Architect, 16 Hillcrest Drive, Loughborough, , LE11 2GX 
Work 
Phone 

 

Mobile 07753 642163 
Email msa.mark@gmail.com 

 
Inspector’s 
Name 

Ms Zoe Stubbs Accredited to inspect the following churches: 
All Churches 

Address  
Work 
Phone 

 

Mobile  
Email littlezweee@gmail.com 

 


